deposits

Reinsurers' share of claim
liabilities

Total

Financial and insurance-
related liabilities

Trade creditors
Other creditors
Claim liabilities

Total

United
Singapore States Thailand
Dollars Dollars Baht Others Total
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

174, 028

(1,896) 2,416

264 174, 292

47 904 1,471

18 - -
17,752 3,008 7,856
4,565 1 -

288,185 8,442 3,968

56,311 11,903 28,705

- 18
1,189 29, 805

- 4, 566

2,237 302,832

3,178 100,097

538,963 25,770 40,576 7,772 613,081

14,964 (1,108) 4,746 350 18,952
7,212 (1,098) 2,435 2,341 10,890

126,633 17,452 33,124 4,770 181,979

148,809 15,246 40,305 7,461 211,821

Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd.
(formerly known as Tenet Sompo Insurance Pte. Ltd.)

Notes to the financial statements
For the financial year ended 31 December 2016

24. Management of insurance risk and financial risk (cont'd)

(b) Financial risk (cont'd)

iii) Currency risk (cont'd)

Sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Company's profit net
of tax to a reasonably possible change in the USD and THB exchange rates
against the functional currency of the Company, with all other variables held
constant.

2016 2015
$'000 $'000

Increase/(decrease) in profit and equity
(before tax)

USD/SGD - Strengthened 5% (22) 526
- Weakened 5% 22 (526)

THB/SGD - Strengthened 5% (26) 14
- Weakened 5% 26 (14)

~v) Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the value/future cash flows of a financial
instrument will fluctuate because of the changes in interest rate.

The Company's exposure to market risk for changes in interest rates arises
from surplus funds that are placed with reputable banks and/or invested in
bonds and government securities. The exposure to interest rate risk is
closely monitored to maximise the returns on these surplus funds.

Sensitivity analysis for interest rate risk

The following table sets out the impact on profit before tax and equity at the
reporting date if market interest rates had been 50 (2015: 50) basis points
higher/lower with all other variables held constant.

Changes in
variables

2016

+ 50 basis points
- 50 basis points

- 61 -

Impact on
profit before Impact on

tax equity*
$ '000 $ '000

700 (2,033)
(700) 2,117

Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd.
(formerly known as Tenet Sompo Insurance Pte. Ltd.)

Notes to the financial statements
For the financial year ended 31 December 2016

24. Management of insurance risk and financial risk (cont'd)

(b) Financial risk (cont'd)

~v) Interest rate risk (cont'd)

(v)

(vi)

Changes in
variables

2015

+ 50 basis points
- 50 basis points

Impact on equity is after tax.

Market price risk

Impact on Impact on
profit before tax equity*

$ '000 $ '000

1,205 (1,327)
(1,205) 1,418

Market price risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of the
Company's financial instruments will fluctuate because of changes in market
prices (other than interest or foreign currency exchange rates). The
Company is exposed to equity price risk arising from its investment in quoted
equity instruments. These instruments are quoted on the Singapore
Exchange Securities Trading Limited (SGX-ST) in Singapore and are
classified as available-for-sale financial assets. The Company does not
have exposure to commodity price risk.

The Company's objective is to manage investment returns and equity price